
On 10 October 2019, the upper house of the Austrian Parliament (Bundesrat) 
approved the bill on the new digital advertising tax package (Digitalsteuerpaket). 
The lower house of the Austrian Parliament (Nationalrat) approved the bill on 
19 September 2019. 

In comparison to the draft tax bill released in April 2019, there have been no 
significant changes. For further details regarding the digital advertising tax bill, 
see EY Global Tax Alert, Austria publishes draft digital advertising bill, dated 
8 April 2019.

Under the digital tax bill, a new tax of 5% on revenue derived from online 
advertising will be introduced effective 1 January 2020. The 5% tax on Austrian 
digital advertising revenue applies to companies with worldwide annual turnover 
of €750 million or more and annual turnover of €25 million or more in Austria.

With respect to Value Added Tax (VAT) rules applicable to online purchases of 
goods sold by third-country sellers, under the bill the current exemption for 
goods with a value of less than €22 will be abolished effective 1 January 2021. 
Also effective 1 January 2021, the supply threshold for distance selling from 
European Union (EU) countries to non-entrepreneurs in Austria (which currently 
stands at €35,000) will be abolished, with the impact that distance selling from 
other EU countries to non-entrepreneurs in Austria will be subject to Austrian 
VAT from the first Euro. Sales made by small businesses (of up to €10,000 
annually) will still be subject to VAT in the other state.
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Furthermore, under the bill stricter reporting obligations will be introduced for online platforms that connect the buyers and 
sellers of goods and services. Operators will be required to report all bookings and revenue in Austria to the tax authorities 
from 2020 onwards and could be held liable for taxes in order to enforce these reporting obligations.

For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Ernst & Young Steuerberatungsgesellschaft m.b.H., Vienna
• Andreas Stefaner andreas.stefaner@at.ey.com
• Roland Rief roland.rief@at.ey.com
• Markus Stefaner markus.stefaner@at.ey.com
• Klaus Pfleger klaus.pfleger@at.ey.com
• Patrick Plansky patrick.plansky@at.ey.com
• Dominik Novak dominik.novak@at.ey.com



EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY
EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction 
and advisory services. The insights and quality 
services we deliver help build trust and confidence 
in the capital markets and in economies the world 
over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to 
deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. 
In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better 
working world for our people, for our clients and for 
our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to 
one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young 
Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. 
Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited 
by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. 
For more information about our organization, please 
visit ey.com. 

Indirect Tax

© 2019 EYGM Limited. 
All Rights Reserved.

EYG no. 004459-19Gbl

1508-1600216 NY 
ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational 
purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon as 
accounting, tax, or other professional advice. Please refer 
to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com


